# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kosuke Hatasaki	10/24/2011
Masumi Hara	10/24/2011
Atsushi Serita	10/24/2011
Takeshi Fujiwaki	10/24/2011
Masanobu Tanaka	10/24/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13316687

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-571-5002

Email: rhpatentmail@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia D. Russo
Address Line 1: One Henkel Way

Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT019395	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Costa	
Signature:	/Sally Costa/	DATENT

502311198 REEL: 030216 FRAME: 0636

CU &10 00 1334

Date:	04/15/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=PT019395-Assignment_for_recordal#page1.tif source=PT019395-Assignment_for_recordal#page2.tif source=PT019395-Assignment_for_recordal#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030216 FRAME: 0637

## ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Inventor(s) Name

(1) Kosuke HATASAKI of Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama, Japan

Address

(2) Masumi HARA of Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

Citizenship

(3) Atsushi SERITA of Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa, Japan(4) Takeshi FUJIWAKI of Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

(5) Masanobu TANAKA of Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and owns/own

a certain

invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

WATER-BASED LUBRICANTS FOR PLASTIC WORKING EXCELLENT IN CORROSION RESISTANCE AND METALLIC MATERIALS EXCELLENT IN PLASTIC WORKABILITY

- (a) [X] for which a U.S. patent application is being filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith.
- (b) [X] for which a patent application was filed  $\frac{12-12-2011}{1}$  as U.S. Patent Application No.  $\frac{13/316687}{1}$  in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

#### WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf

OF ASSIGNEE

Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the patent application in the United States,

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States for the full statutory term;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patent application may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said patent application, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

*******	**************************************	**************************************
Kosuke HATASAKI (Typed Name of the Inventor)	Kosuke HATASAI	Signature
	this 24th day of October	, 2011
Masumi HARA	Masumi HARA	······································
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	24th this <u>4 day of October</u> A.S. 10.24.2011	Signature
Atsushi SERITA (Typed Name of the Inventor)	Atsushi STERITI	Signature

PATENT REEL: 030216 FRAME: 0639

	this	Octobar	_, 2011
Takeshi FUHWAKI	Takeshi	FUJIWAK	I
Typed Name of the Inventor)			Signature
	this <u>24 th</u> day of	October	_, 2011
Masanobu TANAKA	Masanohi	, TANAKA	
Typed Name of the Inventor)	764,044,066,044,066,044,046,046,046,046,0		Signature

PATENT REEL: 030216 FRAME: 0640

**RECORDED: 04/15/2013**